Student Numbers 2016-17

Grand Total: 17,975 (2015-16 Total: 17,672)

Full-time Students (UK/EU and International)

School/Dept Undergraduate  Postgraduate  Postgraduate Total
Taught Research

Aeronautical, Automotive, Chemical &

Materials Engineering 1270 64 137 1471
Aero & Auto Eng 621 19 49 689
Chemical Engineering 446 19 47 512
Materials 203 26 41 270
Business & Economics 2059 578 72 2709
Civil & Building Eng 868 88 95 1051
Loughborough Design
School 690 62 46 798
Electronic, Electrical

& Systems Engineering 417 64 60 541
Mechanical & Manufacturing

Engineeering 1070 50 110 1230
Science & SEFS 1832 96 145 2073
Chemistry 375 27 50 452
Computer Science 524 38 39 601
School of Mathematics 530 20 39 589
Physics 252 11 17 280
Social, Political & Geographical

Sciences 1691 173 74 1938
Geography 512 92 33 637
PHIR 628 19 12 659
Social Sciences 551 62 29 642
Sport, Exercise & Health

Science 1461 248 97 1806
Sport,

Sciences 1461 190 97 1748
Teacher
Education Unit 58 58
The Arts, English

& Drama 1212 46 29 1287
English & Drama 401 15 13 429
The Arts 811 31 16 858
Loughborough University

London 432 38 470
Total 12570 1901 903 15374
(2015-16 Total 12299 1702 921 14922)

Part-time Students (UK/EU and International)

School Undergraduate* Postgraduate  Postgraduate Total
Aeronautical, Automotive, Taught™ Research

Chemical & Materials Engineering 39 52 14 105
Business & Economics 154 377 19 550
Civil & Building Engineering 18 154 21 193
Design School 11 80 10 101
Mechanical, Electrical

& Manufacturing Engineering 54 222 22 298
Science 71 11 11 93
Social, Political & Geographical Sciences 24 2 7 33
Sport, Exercise & Health Sciences 30 191 28 249
The Arts, English & Drama 46 11 10 67
Centre for Academic Practice 7 77
Loughborough University London 32 3 35
Total 447 1209 145 1801
(2015-16 total 475 1243 148 1866)

Figures include students on programmes based in Singapore (UG 26 part time)

*includes students repeating modules
*not all students registered for modules in current academic year
Others - full & part-time (eg. temporary exchange and staff research registrations) 615

Full-time
Further Education 185
(School of the Arts FE Programme)

Sandwich Programmes

Part-time

13% of full-time undergraduates are registered on sandwich programmes.

1481 of these are currently undertaking their professional/industrial training.

Gender Split (All Students)

60% (Male)  40% (Female)

(Others 2015-16 total 706)

Total
185

(FE 2015-16 total 178)

International Students 2016-17 (full & part-time)

School Undergraduate
Aeronautical, Automotive,
Chemical & Materials Engineering 117
Business & Economics 304
Civil & Building Engineering 78
Design School 32
Mechanical, Electrical

& Manufacturing Engineering 153
Science 95
Social, Political & Geographical Sciences 87
Sport, Exercise & Health Sciences 94
The Arts, English & Drama 80
Centre for Academic Practice
Loughborough University, London
Total 1040
(2015-16 total 996

Postgraduate

Taught

52
476
159

37

96
58
142
61
31
13
377
1502
1507

Postgraduate
Research

41
42
42
11

75
70
20
24
1

24

360
400

Total

210
822
279

80

0
324
223
249
179
122
13
401
2002
2903)

Main non-UKEU countries of origin: People's Republic of China including Hong Kong (43%),
Singapore (6%), Nigeria (5%), India (5%), Malaysia (4%), Saudi Arabia (2%),
United Arab Emirates (2%), Thailand (2%), USA (2%), Kenya (2%), Brunei (2%).

Undergraduate (UK/EU full-time) Admissions October 2016

Total Applications Total Intake
26777 3456

Employment of First-Degree Graduates*

Employment

Further study

Work and Study
Seeking employment
Others

Percentages are of known destinations
*Target population as defined by HESA (UK & EU)

Intake Under 21

3334 (96.5%)

2012/13
68.3%

16.1%
5.3%
6.4%
4.0%

Intake 21+

122 (3.5%)

2013/14
66.7%

14.9%
8.7%
5.8%
4.0%

2014/15
69.3%

11.5%
8.2%
5.4%
5.5%



Income and Expenditure 2015-16

Income

Funding Body Grants
Academic fees

Research Grants & Contracts
Other Income

Total

(2014-15 Total

Expenditure

Academic Departments & Services
Research Grants & Contracts
Maintenance of Premises
Residences, Catering & Conferences
Administration & Central Services
Other

Total

(2014-15 Total

Source: Financial Statements

Research Income 2015-16

Research Councils & Charities
Industry & Commerce
Government/Public Bodies

Total

(2014-15 Total

Source: Finance Office

Note: Total includes RDEC for 2015/16

£M
37.1
142.2
40.1

719

2914
2806 )

£M
123.3
29.3
355
314
48.8

6.8

275.0
2787 )

£M
20.5
4.6
13.2

40.1

419)

%
13
49
14
25

100

%
45
11
13
11
18

100

%
51
11
33

96

Headcount of Staff (as at 1 December 2016)

Full-time Part-time Total |FTE
Administrative Services 341 292 633 497.4
Management & Specialist 456 147 603 543.0
Operational Services 237 694 931 458.7
Other Academic Related 13 13 13.0
Specialist and Supporting Academic 314 105 419 367.3
Research, Teaching and Enterprise 715 7 792 754.3
Technical Services 194 24 218 208.5
Total 2270 1339 3609 2842.1
(December 2015 total) 2207 1580 3787 28245

FTE=Full Time Equivalent
University Estate (as at May 2016)

Campus Area
440 acres of which 68.57 acres is dedicated to playing fields
Academic and Support Services Space NIA is 152,277m?
Total Commercial Space GIA is 64,762
University Residential Space G IA 77,307m 2

Further Information

Further information on some of the data presented can be found in the following

University publications:

Careers Information:
https://internal.lboro.ac.uk/info/careers/staff/policies-and-reports/

Financial Information: University Accounts 2015-2016
http://www.lboro.ac.uk/admin/financial/pages/statements.htm

University Website: http://www.lboro.ac.uk

Produced by the Planning Team (Vice-Chancellor's Office)

Loughborough University, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3TU

Tel: 01509 222482

(c) Loughborough University

Facts and Figures
January 2017


http://www.lboro.ac.uk/admin/financial/pages/statements.htm

	Back Page
	Front Page

