

Student Numbers 2016-17

Grand Total: 17,975 (2015-16 Total: 17,672)

Full-time Students (UK/EU and International)

School/Dept	Undergraduate	Postgraduate Taught	Postgraduate Research	Total
Aeronautical, Automotive, Chemical & Materials Engineering	1270	64	137	1471
Aero & Auto Eng	621	19	49	689
Chemical Engineering	446	19	47	512
Materials	203	26	41	270
Business & Economics	2059	578	72	2709
Civil & Building Eng	868	88	95	1051
Loughborough Design School	690	62	46	798
Electronic, Electrical & Systems Engineering	417	64	60	541
Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering	1070	50	110	1230
Science & SEFS	1832	96	145	2073
Chemistry	375	27	50	452
Computer Science	524	38	39	601
School of Mathematics	530	20	39	589
Physics	252	11	17	280
Social, Political & Geographical Sciences	1691	173	74	1938
Geography	512	92	33	637
PHIR	628	19	12	659
Social Sciences	551	62	29	642
Sport, Exercise & Health Science	1461	248	97	1806
Sport, Sciences Teacher Education Unit	1461	190	97	1748
The Arts, English & Drama	1212	46	29	1287
English & Drama	401	15	13	429
The Arts	811	31	16	858
Loughborough University London		432	38	470
Total	12570	1901	903	15374
<i>(2015-16 Total)</i>	<i>12299</i>	<i>1702</i>	<i>921</i>	<i>14922</i>

Part-time Students (UK/EU and International)

School	Undergraduate*	Postgraduate Taught**	Postgraduate Research	Total
Aeronautical, Automotive, Chemical & Materials Engineering	39	52	14	105
Business & Economics	154	377	19	550
Civil & Building Engineering	18	154	21	193
Design School	11	80	10	101
Mechanical, Electrical & Manufacturing Engineering	54	222	22	298
Science	71	11	11	93
Social, Political & Geographical Sciences	24	2	7	33
Sport, Exercise & Health Sciences	30	191	28	249
The Arts, English & Drama	46	11	10	67
Centre for Academic Practice		77		77
Loughborough University London		32	3	35
Total	447	1209	145	1801
<i>(2015-16 total)</i>	<i>475</i>	<i>1243</i>	<i>148</i>	<i>1866</i>

Figures include students on programmes based in Singapore (UG 26 part time)

*includes students repeating modules

**not all students registered for modules in current academic year

Others - full & part-time (eg. temporary exchange and staff research registrations) 615
(Others 2015-16 total 706)

Further Education	Full-time	Part-time	Total
(School of the Arts FE Programme)	185		185
			<i>(FE 2015-16 total 178)</i>

Sandwich Programmes

13% of full-time undergraduates are registered on sandwich programmes.
1481 of these are currently undertaking their professional/industrial training.

Gender Split (All Students)

60% (Male) 40% (Female)

International Students 2016-17 (full & part-time)

School	Undergraduate	Postgraduate Taught	Postgraduate Research	Total
Aeronautical, Automotive, Chemical & Materials Engineering	117	52	41	210
Business & Economics	304	476	42	822
Civil & Building Engineering	78	159	42	279
Design School	32	37	11	80
Mechanical, Electrical & Manufacturing Engineering	153	96	75	324
Science	95	58	70	223
Social, Political & Geographical Sciences	87	142	20	249
Sport, Exercise & Health Sciences	94	61	24	179
The Arts, English & Drama	80	31	11	122
Centre for Academic Practice		13		13
Loughborough University, London		377	24	401
Total	1040	1502	360	2902
<i>(2015-16 total)</i>	<i>996</i>	<i>1507</i>	<i>400</i>	<i>2903</i>

Main non-UKEU countries of origin: People's Republic of China including Hong Kong (43%), Singapore (6%), Nigeria (5%), India (5%), Malaysia (4%), Saudi Arabia (2%), United Arab Emirates (2%), Thailand (2%), USA (2%), Kenya (2%), Brunei (2%).

Undergraduate (UK/EU full-time) Admissions October 2016

Total Applications	Total Intake	Intake Under 21	Intake 21+
26777	3456	3334 (96.5%)	122 (3.5%)

Employment of First-Degree Graduates*

Employment	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15
Employment	68.3%	66.7%	69.3%
Further study	16.1%	14.9%	11.5%
Work and Study	5.3%	8.7%	8.2%
Seeking employment	6.4%	5.8%	5.4%
Others	4.0%	4.0%	5.5%

Percentages are of known destinations

*Target population as defined by HESA (UK & EU)

Income and Expenditure 2015-16

Income	EM	%
Funding Body Grants	37.1	13
Academic fees	142.2	49
Research Grants & Contracts	40.1	14
Other Income	71.9	25
Total	291.4	100
(2014-15 Total)	280.6	

Expenditure	EM	%
Academic Departments & Services	123.3	45
Research Grants & Contracts	29.3	11
Maintenance of Premises	35.5	13
Residences, Catering & Conferences	31.4	11
Administration & Central Services	48.8	18
Other	6.8	2
Total	275.0	100
(2014-15 Total)	278.7	

Source: Financial Statements

Research Income 2015-16

	EM	%
Research Councils & Charities	20.5	51
Industry & Commerce	4.6	11
Government/Public Bodies	13.2	33
Total	40.1	96
(2014-15 Total)	41.9	

Source: Finance Office

Note: Total includes RDEC for 2015/16

Headcount of Staff (as at 1 December 2016)

	Full-time	Part-time	Total	FTE
Administrative Services	341	292	633	497.4
Management & Specialist	456	147	603	543.0
Operational Services	237	694	931	458.7
Other Academic Related	13		13	13.0
Specialist and Supporting Academic	314	105	419	367.3
Research, Teaching and Enterprise	715	77	792	754.3
Technical Services	194	24	218	208.5
Total	2270	1339	3609	2842.1
(December 2015 total)	2207	1580	3787	2824.5

FTE=Full Time Equivalent

University Estate (as at May 2016)

Campus Area

440 acres of which 68.57 acres is dedicated to playing fields

Academic and Support Services Space NIA is 152,277m²

Total Commercial Space GIA is 64,762

University Residential Space GIA 77,307m²

Further Information

Further information on some of the data presented can be found in the following

University publications:

Careers Information:

<https://internal.lboro.ac.uk/info/careers/staff/policies-and-reports/>

Financial Information: *University Accounts 2015-2016*

<http://www.lboro.ac.uk/admin/financial/pages/statements.htm>

University Website: <http://www.lboro.ac.uk>

Produced by the Planning Team (Vice-Chancellor's Office)

Loughborough University, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3TU

Tel: 01509 222482

(c) Loughborough University

Facts and Figures

January 2017